Financial Assistance | Award Number

0088-DC-2003-T1, Amendment 2

Award Award Title

FY 2003 Denali Training Fund

DENALI COMMISSION

510 L Street, Suite 410 Performance Period

May 15, 2003 — June 30, 2008

Anchorage, Alaska 99501
(907) 271-1414 (phene)
(907) 271-1415 (fax)
www.denali.gov

Recipient Organization & Address

PO Box 21149
Juneau, AK 99302
Phone: (907) 269-4551

Authority ] CFDA Number

Denali Commission Finance

. . Recipient DUNS # 80-938-6550
Officer Certification

Department of Labor and Workforce Development

. TIN #92-6001185

112 Stat 1854 90.100
o/

Cost Share Distribution Table

New Funding Prior Period Funding
: : Denali Other Denali Other
Current Obligations Commission Contributors Commission | Contributors Totals
95670000 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.000  $2,500,000.00
DOLWD Match -$185,000.00 $185,000.00 $0.00
. ' ! $0.00
Total Prior Period Funding $2,500,000.00]  $185,000.00 $2,685,000.00
Total New Funding $0.00f  -$185,000.00 -$185,000.00

federal funding.

BJ Special Award Conditions and Attachments

] Line Item Budget

B OMB Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments, and Non-Profit Organizations
(https//www. wh1tehouse gov/omb/mrculars/aI33/a133 htm )

Administrative Requirements (check one)

B OMB Circular A-102, Grants and Cooperative Agreements with State and Local Governments

{(hitp://www.whitehouse gov/omb/circulars/al 02/2102.himl)

Education, Hospitals, and Other Nonprofit Organizations (OMB Circular A-110)
(http://www.access.gpo. aov/narafcﬁ'/waisidx 05/2cfr215_05.html)

Cost Principles (check one)

X OMB Circular A-87, Cost Principles for State, Local and Indian Tribal Governments
(www. whltehouse ov/omb/circulars/a087/a087-all.html|

[[] OMB Circular A-122, Cost Principles for Nonprofit Organizations
(www.whitehouse. gov/omb/circulars/al22/a122 html

[] OMB Circular A-21, Cost Principles for Educational Institutions

http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a021/a021.html
[] 48 CFR 31.2, Contracts with Commercial Organizations

This Financial Assistance Award approved by the Federal Co-Chair of the Denah Commission constitutes an obhgatmn of

7 [] 2 CFR Part 215, Uniform Administrative Requirements for Grants and Agreements with Institutions of Higher

Signature of Authorized Official - Denali Commission

(/ém%[m/‘v

Typed Name and Title

George J. Cannelos, Federal Co-Chair

Date

{-27-U8

Rev: 5/2008




Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award
Between the Denali Commission and
Department of Labor and
Workforce Development (DOLWD)

For FY 2003 Denali Training Fund
Award No. 0088-DC-2003-T1, Amendment 2

June 2008 -

All changes to the award conditions are noted below.

1. Budget Revision

Training Project Name Budget Adjustment Revised Budget
Denali Training Fund $1,925,000 -$11,952.88 $1,913,047.12
DOLWD $11,952.88 | «
Administration $75,000 . $86,952.88
Designated Grants $500,000 $500,000
Award Total $2,500,000 : $0.00 _ $2,500,000

This budget revision will create a new project #88-05-AD funded in the amount of
$11,952.88. :

2. Match Revision

This amendment removes the DOLWD match ($185,000) listed on previous award
documents.

There are no other changes to the original Financial Assistance Award, as amended.




